BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER)
COMPANY'S APPLICATION FOR) CASE NO. IPC-E-12-27
AUTHORITY TO MODIFY ITS NET)
METERING SERVICE AND TO INCREASE) ERRATA TO
THE GENERATION CAPACITY LIMIT) ORDER NO. 32846
)

On July 3, 2013, the Commission issued Order No. 32846. The following changes should be made to that Order:

Page 1, second paragraph, first sentence:

READS:

"On January 15, <u>3013</u>, the Commission issued a Notice of Application and Notice of Intervention. See Order No. 32715."

SHOULD READ:

"On January 15, <u>2013</u>, the Commission issued a Notice of Application and Notice of Intervention. See Order No. 32715."

Page 18, last paragraph reads:

"As more fully described above, we find it fair, just, and reasonable to: ... (2) maintain the net metering customers on <u>Schedules 6 and 8</u>, and not alter the rate design and pricing structure at this time. ..."

SHOULD READ:

"As more fully described above, we find it fair, just, and reasonable to: . . . (2) maintain the net metering customers on <u>Schedule 84</u>, and not alter the rate design and pricing structure at this time. . . ."

DATED at Boise, Idaho this

10th

day of July 2013.

Commission Secretary